

I.E.NO-30/22(R-51/22)

Order No. 06

Dated 03-01-2023

Accused person namely **Kuddus Ali Sk @ Ataur Rahaman Sk** on A.I bail is absent by filing petition and other petition prays for extension of interim bail. Considered. Prayer is allowed as last chance id necessary order will be passed.

Interim bail is extended till date.

Fix 01-04-2023 for appearance and filing receipt showing payment of rest bill amount.

D/C

Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia

Judge
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia