

I.E.NO-30/22(R-51/22)
Present:- Sri S. K. Jha
J.O. Code WB00731

Order No. 07

Dated 01-04-2023

Regular P.O is on child care leave.

Accused person namely **Kuddus Ali Sk @ Ataur Rahaman Sk** on A.I bail is present by filing hazira alongwith xerox copy of money receipt and a petition prays for confirmation of interim bail.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Interim bail is confirmed.

Fix 27-07-2023 for appeaance and supply of copy of documents.

D/C

Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia
(In Charge)

Judge
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia
(In Charge)